
IMMEDIATE 
No.2081 8/FD/F3/201 8 

Government of Puducherry 
Finance Department 

*** 
Puducherry, dt.28/08/2018 

CORRIGENDUM 

Sub: KERALA FLOOD RELIEF FUND- Contribution by Govt. 
Employees and employees of PSUs & Autonomous Bodies 
etc,. - Corrigendum -Issued- Regarding. 

Ref: 	 Circular of even No. dated 21-08-2018 of Finance 
Department, Puducherry .. 

*** 

In the Circular cited under reference, the IFSC Code may read as 
below: 

For 	 Read 
IFSC-IDIB OOOP042 IFSC-IDIB OOOP042 


2. The other matters contained in the Circular remain unaltered. 

To 

All Secretaries to Government/All Secretariat Departments/ 

All Heads of Departments/Offices/DDOs/AII Municipalities/Commune 

Panchayats/Co-operative Institutions/ 

Autonomous Bodies/PSUs/Societies etc,. 


Copy also to: 


The OSD to Lieutenant Governor, Puducherry. 

The OSD to Chief Minister, Puducherry. 

P.S. to Chief Secretary, Puducherry. 

· The Website of Finance Department - to be hosted in the official 
website. 


